
Holy Eucharist Cathedral 

NEW WESTMINSTER

28 March (Saturday) - Lazarus Saturday
8:30 am - Divine Liturgy

29 March (Sunday) - Palm Sunday / Квітна Неділя
8:30 am - Divine Liturgy
10:30 am - Divine Liturgy

30 March (Monday), 31 March (Tuesday), 1 April (Wednesday) - Holy Week
6:00 pm - Divine Liturgy of the Pre-Sanctified Gifts

2 April (Thursday) - Holy Thursday / Великий 
Четвер

10:00 am - Vespers with Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great
6:00 pm - Passion Matins (Reading of the Passion Gospels)

3 April (Friday) - Good Friday / Велика Пятниця
12:00 pm - Vespers with laying out of the Plashchanytsya

6:00 pm - Jerusalem Matins

4  April (Saturday) - Holy Saturday / Велика Субота
10:00 am - Vespers with Divine Liturgy of St. Basil the Great

5:00 pm - Service at the Tomb of Our Lord & blessing of Paska and Easter Food

5 April (Sunday) - Easter Sunday – Великодна Неділя
7:00 am - Easter Matins, Divine Liturgy & blessing of Paska and Easter Food

6 April (Monday) - Bright Week
9:30 am - Divine Liturgy

7 April (Tuesday) - Bright Week
9:30 am - Divine Liturgy

12 April (Sunday) - Thomas Sunday / Томина Неділя
9:30 am - Divine Liturgy followed by Спільне Свячене
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